
Test Report. No. CANHG2108811201  Date: 28 May 2021 . Page 1 of 3.

XIAMEN JEAFER FOODSERVICE SOLUTIONS LTD. .

4TH FLOOR, NO.2899 CHIPING RD., TONG’AN CONCENTRATED INDUSTRIAL ZONE, XIAMEN, CHINA

.

.

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the clients as : RPET LID .

SGS Job No. : XMHL2105002990CW - XM .

Manufacturer : . XIAMEN JEAFER FOODSERVICE SOLUTIONS LTD. .

Date of Sample Received : . 21 May 2021.

Testing Period : . 21 May 2021 - 28 May 2021 .

Test Requested : . Selected test(s) as requested by client. .

Test Method : . Please refer to next page(s). .

Test Results : . Please refer to next page(s). .

Result Summary : .

Test Requested. Conclusion.

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 

27 October 2004, (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 

Regulation– Overall migration ..

PASS.

. .Approved Signatory .

Catty Gong.

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. Guangzhou Branch.



Test Report. No. CANHG2108811201  Date: 28 May 2021 . Page 2 of 3.

Test Results : .

Test Part Description : .

Specimen No.. SGS Sample ID. Material

(claimed by the client).

Description.

SN1. CAN21-088112.001 RPET.Transparent plastic lid .

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, (EU) No 

10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation– Overall migration.

Test Method : . With reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex III and 

Annex V for selection of condition and EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of test methods;

or EN 1186-3:2002 aqueous food simulants by total immersion method;

or EN1186-2:2002 olive oil by total immersion method; .

Simulant Used. Time. Temperature. Max. Permissible 

Limit.

Result of 001

Overall Migration

Comment.

3% Acetic Acid (W/V) 

Aqueous Solution ..

2.0hr(s).. 70℃.. 10mg/dm².. <3.0mg/dm².. PASS..

10% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous 

Solution..

2.0hr(s).. 70℃.. 10mg/dm².. <3.0mg/dm².. PASS..

Rectified Olive Oil .. 2.0hr(s).. 70℃.. 10mg/dm².. <3.0mg/dm².. PASS..

Notes :.

1. mg/dm² = milligram per square decimeter

mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with

2. °C = degree Celsius

3.Analytical tolerance of aqueous simulants is 2mg/dm² or 12mg/kg

4.Analytical tolerance of fatty food simulants is 3mg/dm² or 20mg/kg

5.Report the first migration result .



Test Report. No. CANHG2108811201  Date: 28 May 2021 . Page 3 of 3.

Sample photo: .

CANHG2108811201

CAN21-088112.001 .

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only .

*** End of Report *** .


		2021-05-28T15:44:24+0800
	Shenzhen
	SGS officially issued document




